
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
CONTRACT ID CODE ;PAGE OF

2 AMEN’DMENT/MODIFICAI’I)N NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE

CHANGE
6. ISSUED BY

CODE JAX/02
0fficeF in Charge of Construction
Jacksonvi ]e North Carol ina Area
Marine Corps Base
Camp Lejeune, North Carolina 28542-5000

CRIT 2
4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. i5. PROJECT NO. (Ifppli(b)

7. ADMINIST’E’IED BY-(lfotLtA;an Item 6)..... ?
"" :F J U L ] 1988

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, count)’, State and ZIP Co)

R & W Construction Co.,
620 Rich]ands Highway
Jacksonville, NC 28540

Inc.

CODE FACILITY CODE

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM ll)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
NO.

X N62470-86-C-5412
lOB. DATED ($EE1T )

27 March 1986
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

I--1 The ebove numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The’hour and dae specified for receipt of Offers L._J is extended, is not ex-

tended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 1S, and returning ____copies Of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendmenI on each copy of the offer
submitted; or () By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAI LURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE FIECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN FEJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifrquird)

176li06.2720; 000; 6700l; O; 06700l; 2D; 000000; 623 7510 2310Q $3,95.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

ut IA. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spee’f authort’J THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-.
___.J TRACT OIDER NO. IN ITEM IOA.
X Clause 50, Changes and Spec. Section 00101, para 14, Equitable ojus=men[s

lB. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (=ueh = h’iel in.l,yinI office,
eppropra#on d(e, ete. SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(1:)).

IC. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF=

_..D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [--1 is not, I is required to sign this document and reurn 3 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC] =(ction heZins, inciudinI =oZicitat’on/contct subject matter where feib7)

REPAIR/REPLACE FUEL FARM CONTROL CIRCUITS AND AIRCRAFT FUEL FARM IMPROVEMENTS, MCAS,
NEW RIVER, JACKSONVILLE, NC

Perform work as shown on the reverse side hereof, all as directed by the Officer in Charge.

The contract price is incre@sed $3,95.00 and the contract completion date of 8 October 1586
is extended 45 calendar days to and including 22 November I86.

(SEE REVERSE SIDE)Dist: LANTDIV 02 05B Ol41021B3
MCB- CG COMPT EANT_ACOT FISCAL

z-’--JAX 02 04 05

lSA. NAVE AND TITLE OF $GNER ?Type orprint)

RUSSELL L. PIERCE
PRESIDENT

15B. CONTACTOR,’OFFEOR

/S/ RUSSELL L. PIERCE

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF caNT PACTNG OFFICER (T)pe orprint/

T. L. HUGUELET, CDR, CEC, USN
OFFICER IN CHARGE OF CONSTRUCTION

DATE SGNEDllB. UNITE ST/TES OF Ak:ERICA

7--$6 IBY /s/ T. L. HUGUELET
Sifnrure of Cor. t’ctn Officer)

16C. DATE

?’S% 7540.01,-]$2 O0 30-I05 STAtVDARD FORM 30 (F. EV. T-83}

PREVIOUS EDfTOK L’N!_S-BLE P’esc!,bed ")’ GSA



N62470-86-C-5412
CHANGE PO0001 Page 2 of 2

SUBMIT ESTIMATES FOR PAYMENT TO OFFICER IN CHARGE OF CONSTRUCTION, JACKSONVILLE

NORTH CAROLIrA AREA, ARINE CORPS ASE, CAMP LEJEUNE, NC. PAYMENTS WILL BE MADE

BY DISBURSING OFFICE, MARINE CORPS BASE, CAMP LEJEUNE, NORTH CAROLINA 28542-000.

a. Omit new 4" fuel return llne associated tees, supports and butterfly valves for
fuel tanks 4 & 5.

b. Omit installation of new 2" gravity flow waste line below concrete fuel island.

c. Omit electrical hook-up of tanks #4, 5, 5, and TO on transfer pump control station

noted on Sheet E-3. Reserve these stations for future tank hook-ups.

d. Remove existing abandoned 4" fuel line flush with floor level of the pump house UP
to the new cross over connection.

e. Remove weights on the two upper loading ramps at the loading island the rebuilding
of the ramp for use in swing loading.

f. Extend the 4" fill port sample by providing a stnless steel cylinder to within

six inches of the floor of the new sump recirculation tank.

g. Provide T connection to the 4" reclaim fuel fill line at the sump recirculation tank
with 2" line connected to 2" line of the receiving side (before sight glass) of the
filter separator with check valve upstream of connections.

h. Provide 6" stainless steel ball valve installed after T connection nearest the fuel

transfer booster pump station.

i. Provide two inch gravity flow waste line installed to the pump island roof structure

with stainless steel piping up to the inlet side of the relief valve, with a four foot

square, 6 inch thick concrete waste fuel container slab on grade with a six inch curb

on two sides tied into the concrete island slab and pump house with reinforcement per

the specifications.

j. Provide waste tank vent installed up to and above the roof of the pump house

attached to the Government furnished waste fuel container.

k. Provide high level cutoff switch for the new 8500 gallon sump recirculation tank
wiredto the pumphouse with alarm.



Date 4 August
LANTDIV NORVA 4-4355/I (Rev. 7-85)

From: Officer in Charge of Construction, Jacksonville North Carolina

Area

Subj: Completion of Contract No. N62470-86-C-5412
Description Repair/Replace Fuel Farm Control Circuits & Aircraft

Location
Building No.
Contractor Construction Co.. 620 Richlands Hwy. Jacksonville:. NC"

ONTRACI TIME

a. Date of Contract Award 27 MarGh 1986

b. Contract Completion Date (CCD) including change orders
5 April 1987

c. Contract. usably complete (UCD)

d. Contracf finally completed

e. Transfer of facility to activity

f.

2 April 1987

31 July 1987

2 April 1987

Date operating and maintenance manuals-delivered to activity

14 May 1987 Received by M.G. Briley

(Name)

g. Date submissioN of warraqty documents and tagging of equipment

completed

h. Date as-built drawings forwarded 10 Aug 1987

(to LANTDIV 05 if EFD drawing numbers) /

2. CONTRACT COST $22,861.00 through Change No.PO4

3. .INSPECTION

a. LANTDIV AROICC/inspectors assigned to the contract were
D. E. Jenkins, LT, CEC, USN’R and B. Canady, Inspector

2 April 1987 included
b. Those present for final inspection on

A. Rowe.f1: - l,ynn: BMO; W. Perce Contractor and B. Canady ad D. E.

.Tnkn: ROTCC

REMARKS (reasons for delay, outstanding claims, etc.)

The necessary shop drawings have been submitted and approved; all mechanical

and electrical equipment has been inspected by a representative from LANTDIV;

all equipment has passed required performance tests which are recorded, and

.all work is in accordance with the contract plans and specifications and

change orders.

USNR
G. R. HORNE .’. ,.....
Deputy Officer in Carge of Construction





N62470-86-C-5412
CHANGE PO00Ol Page 2 of 2

SUSMIT ESTIV..TES FOR PAY’,ENT TO OFFICER IN CHARGE OF CO,’STRUCTION, JACKSOrVILLE

NORTH CAF.OLIA AREA, V,ARINE CORPS E.ASE, CAP LEJEUNE, NC. PAYMENTS WILL 5E ’.DE

BY DISUSIG OFFICE, Y,ARINE CORPS EASE, CAMP LEJEUE, NOF,TH CAROLINA 28542-5000.

a. Omit new 4" fuel return line associated tees, supports and butterfly valves for
fuel tanks 4 & 5.

b. Omit installation of new 2" gravity flow waste line below concrete fuel island.

c. Omit electrical hook-up of tanks 4, 5, 9, and IO on transfer pump control station
noted on Sheet E-3. Reserve these stations for future tank hook-ups.

d. Remove existing abandoned 4" fuel line flush with floor level of the pump house up
to the.new cross over connection.

e. Remove weights on the two upper loading ramps at the loading island the rebuilding
of the ramp for use in swing loading.

f. Extend the 4" fill port sample by providing a stnless steel cylinder to within

six inches of the floor of the new sump recirculation tank.

g. Provide T connection to the 4" reclaim fuel fill line at the sump recirculatlon tank
with 2" line connected to 2" line of the receiving side (before sight glass) of the
filter separator with check valve upstream of connections.

h. Provide 6" stainless steel ball valve installed after T connection nearest the fuel

transfer booster pump station.

i. Provide two inch gravity flow waste line installed to the pump island roof structure

with stainless steel piping up to the inlet side of the relief valve, with a four foot
square, 6 inch thick concrete waste fuel container slab on grade with a six inch curb

on two sides tied into the concrete island slab and pump house with reinforcement per
the specifications

j. Provide wast tank vent installed up to and above the roof of the pump house

attached to the Government furnished waste fuel container.

k. Provide high level cutoff switch for the new 8500 gallon sump recirculation tank
wired to the pumphouse with alarm.





NO. 2 4 FEB 86

CODE
406

Cfis_=c in Ch-rge of Construction

J:k_=snvi!!e, .;o_<th Carolina Area

Bui!din. 1005, Marine Corps Base
:a=p Lejeuie, North Carolina 28542

.ec" .$-3.:-54

7. ADMINISTERED BY {Ifothr th, ltrx 6)
CODE L

9. ",AL1E A’:D AfJDESS OF CONTRACTOR (.\’o., tTet, ContY, Stmt n"J ZIP Codm)

CODE

(1) 9A.

X N62470-86-B-5412
"gB. DATED (SE

27 December 1985
leA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER

NO.

lOB. DATED (SEE ITEf 13)

FACILITY CODE

1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not ex-
tended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning __copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAI LURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

il/) IA. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (8peclI ,,uthort) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THECON
RACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

lB. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (#ueh == hle in pa>in# o/Wee,
poprtion dte, et.) SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.10S(b).

HIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor I--’1 is not, required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCJPseetion he=din, ineludb =olllMto/eontn=et subect matte where

REPAIR/REPLACE FUEL FARM CONTROL CIRCUITS and AIRCRAFT FUEL FARM IMPROVEMENTS

at the MARINE CORPS AIR STATION, NEW RIVER, JACKSONVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA

SPECIFICATION:
DELETE THE FOLLOWING PAGES FROM

CONTENTS Page i
CONTRACT CLAUSES (April 85)

INSERT THE FOLLOWING PAGES, WHICH
APPROPRIATE ORDER:

CONTENTS Page i

THE SPECIFICATION:

Pages I thru 5
ARE ATTACHED, INTO THE SPECIFICATION IN

DATE SIGNEI

30-t

(Signature ofpcreon uhotzed to si.)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

T, L HUGUELET, CDR, CEC, USN
for C0NAVFACENGCOM

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

BY
(81gnature of Contmetinl Officer)

DATE SIGNED"

4 FEB 86

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. t0-s)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

CONTRACT CLAUSES (January 1986), Pages 1 thru 5
(continued)

Except as prowlded herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced In Item 9A or |0A, as heretofore changed, remalnl unchanged and In full force
and effect.

15A. NAME ANDTITLE OF SIGNER l"lpe orpHnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (pe or print)





S ,-OJ 0101t ADDiIONAL GEC[ER%L PAZ\GPI-HS

Change the list of d_-_<,zing to read the following:

"EFD NAV?AC SHEEf

DWG. NO. DWG. NO. NO. fi?LE

4123320 E-I
412652! E-2

4126622 E-3

4126623 E-4

205400 4105400 M-2

205401 4105401 M-3

205402 4105402 E-5

NOTE

Maps and Electrical Size Plan

Schematic Wiring Diagr]m
Control Stations and Detail

Electrical Plans

Relief Valves Control System Revised 2/3/86
Sump Recirculation System Revised 2/3/86
Electrical Revised 2/3/86

This contract does not contain a Sheet No. M-I"

SECTION 15709. EXTERIOR AVIATION FUEL DISTRIBUTION

2.1.2.4 Welding: Delete the last sentence, "Welds shall with ANSI B31.3."

2.1.3.4 Welding: Delete the last sentence, "Welds shall with ANSI B31.3."

2.5.5 Liquid level Change "Section 16402" to read "Section 16050".

SECTION 16050. ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEMS

2.9 LIQUID LEVEL CONTROL SYSTEM: Line 4: Change "include the following:"

to read "include the indicated components."

DELETE paragraphs 2.9.1, 2.9.2, 2.9.3, and 2.9.4 in their entirety.

DRAWINGS

NAVFAC DRAWING NO. 4105400:
Sheet No. Block: Change "M-I" to "M-2".

Add line in Revision Block: "Sheet No. changed from M-1 to M-2, 3 Feb 86, by

Aendment No. i."
Add: "Note: This contract does not contain a Sheet No. M/I."

NAVFAC DRAWING NO. 4105401:
Sheet No. Block: Change "M-2" to "M-3".

Add line in Revision Block: "Sheet No. changed from M-1 to M-2, 3 Feb 86, by

Amendment No. 1."

NAVFAC DRAWING NO. 4105402:
Change all references to Sheet E-1 to read Sheet E-5.

Add in Revision Block: "All references to Sheet E-1 changed to E-5, 3 Feb 86."

05-86-5412
AMENDMENT NO. 2

PAGE 2





April 1935

CO’TE:TS

This Invitation for Bids, IFB No. ’;62-’.70-86-E-5412, census- of the

follo’ing docents:

(i) Bidding Instructions

(i) Solicitation, Offer and Award (Standard Form 1442 (Rev. 4-S5))

*(2) Instructions to Bidders (Construction Contract) April 195

(If) Bid Submittal Documents

(1) Solicitation, Offer and Award (Standard Form 1442 (ev. 4-85))

*(2) Representations and Certifications, April 1985-

(3) Bid Guaranty (Standard Form 24 (Rev. 4-85))

(Ill) Contract Documents

(i) Solicitation, Offer and Award (Standard Form 1442 (Rev. 4-85))
(2) Performance Bond (Standard Form 25 (Rev. I0-83))

(3) Payment Bond (Standard Form 25A (Rev. i0-83))

*(4) Contract Clauses (Construction Contract} January 1986
(5) Labor Standards Provisions, November 1979 (Rev. 8-83)

*(6) NAVFAC Specification No. 05-86-5412

(7) Drawings identified in Section 01011 of the Specification
**(8) Wage Determination, Secretary of Labor Decision No. NC 86-4

Building Construction

NOTE:

These items are bound within the Specification at the front

The Wage Determination is attached, as the last page of the Specification

All other items are attached on top of the Specification

NOTE: INQUIRIES

PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS: Questions regarding the plans and

Specification occurring prior to bid opening shall be presented to the Public

Works Design Division, Building 1005, Marine Corps Base, Camp Lejeune, North

Carolina 28542, telephone (919) 451-5507. Questions requiring interpretation
of drawings and the Specification must be submitted at least ten days before

big’opening. Interpretations or modifications to specifications made as a

result of questions will be made by amendment only, and unless so done, all

bidders should base their bids on the plans and Specification as issued.

BIDDING PROCEDURES: All questions concerning the bidding procedures
shll be pzesened to OICC-ROICC Contract Branch, Dom 26, Building 1005,

Marine Corps Base, Camp Lejeune, North Carolina, telephone (919) 451-2582.

05-86-5412
AMENDMENT NO.

CONTENTS





COITRACT CLAUSES
(Construction Contract)

January 19

CLAUSES I}ICORPOPTEO B’( REFRZ;;CE (A?R 19G4). This contract inc3rporates th
folloving clauses by rFernce with the sa force and effect as if they w;
given full text. Upon request, the Contracting Officer will mae their full
text.available. (FAR 52.252-2)

I. FEDERAL ACQUISITION REGULATION (48 CFR CHAPTER l) CLAUSES
#

I. FAR 52.202-I, Definitions Alternate I (APR 194)

FAR 52.203-I, Officials Not To Benefit (APR 1984)

3. FAR 52.203-3, Gratuities (APR 1984)

4. FAR 52.203-5, Covenant Against Contingent Fees (APR 1984).

5. FAR 52.212-6, Time Extensions (APR 1984)

6. FAR 52.212-8, Priorities, Allocations, and Allotments (APR 1984)

7. FAR 52.212-11, Variation in Estimated Quantity (APR 1984)

8. FAR 52.2}2-12, Suspension of Work (APR 1984)

9. FAR 52.214-26, Audit-Sealed Bidding (APR 1985}

10. FAR 52.214-27, Price Reduction for Defective Cost or Pricing Data-
Nodificatlons-Sealed Bidding (APR 1985)

1|. FR 52.214-28, Subcontractor Cost or Pricing Data-Modifications-
Sealed Bidding (APR 1985)

12. FAR 52.215-I, Examination of Records by Comptroller General (APR 1984)

13. FR 52.219-8, Utilization of Small Business Concern and Small
Disadvantaged Business Concerns (APR 1984)

14. FAR 5Z.ZIg-9, Sa11 Business and Sa11 Disadvantaged Business
Subcontracting Plan Alternate I (APR 1984)

.15. FAR 5.Z19-13, Utilization of ;oen-Emed Business Concerns (APR 1984)

16. FAR 52.222-3, CbnvictLabor (APR 1984)

17. FAR 52.222-26, EqUal Opportunity (APR 1984)

18. FAR 52.222-27, Affirmative Action Co=pliance Requirements or
Construction (APR 1954)

DM 0.

Contract Clauses I





’19. FAR 52.222-35, Affirmative Action for Special DisaSled and Vletam Era
Veterans (APR I$84)

rers (APR 1584)20. FAR 52 222-36, Affirmative Action for Handicapped k’o "

21. FAR 52.223-2, Cleaa Air and ,a.r (APR 194)

22. FAR 52.225-5, Buy American Act Construction Materials (APR]984)

23, FAR 52.227-I, Authorization and Consent (APR1984)

24. FAR 52.227-4, Patent Indemnity Construction Contract(APR 1984)

25. FAR 52.228-2, Additional Bond Security (APR 1984)

26. FAR 52.228-5, Insurance-:ork on a Government Installation (APR 1984)

21. FAR 52.229-3, Federal, State, and Local Taxes (APR 1984)

28. FAR 52.230-4, Administration of Cost Accounting Standards (APR 1984)

29. FAR 52.230-6, Cost Accounting Standards (APR 1984).

30. FAR 52.232-5, Payments Under Fixed-Pice Construction Contract
(APR 1984}

31. FAR 52.232-17, Interest (APR 1984)

32. FAR52.232-23, Assignment of Claims (APR 1984)

33. FAR 52.233-], Disputes (APR 1984)

/34.FAR 52.233-3, Protest after.A.ard (JUN 1985)

35. FAR 52.236-I, Performance of kork by the Contractor (APR 1984)

36. FAR 52.236-2, Differing Site Conditions (APR 1984)

37. FAR 52.236-3, Site Investigation and Conditions Affecting the Work
(APR 1984)

38. FAR 52.236-5, I.;aterial and |:orkmanship (APR 1984)

39. FAR 52.36-6, Superintendence by the Contractor (APR ]984)

40. FAR 52.236-7, Permits and Responsibilities (APR 1984)

4]. FAR 52.236-8, Othe6 Contracts (APR 1984)

42.. FAR 52.236-9, Protection of Existing Vegetation, Structures,
Equipment, Utilities, and Improvements (APR 1984)

3. FAR 52.235-I0, Cperations and Storase Areas (APR 1984)

44. FAR 52.236-]], Use and PosSession Prior to Completion (APR 1984)

0 5 8 6 5 1 2

Contract Clauses 2





45. FAR 52.236-12, Cleaning Up (APR 1984)

45. FAR 52.236-13, Accident Prevention (APR 1984)

47. FAR 52.236-14, Availability and Use of Utility Services(APR 1984)

48. FAR 52.236-15, Schedules for Construction Ccntracts (APR 1984)

49. FAR 52.236-17, Layout of k’ork (APR 1984}

50. FAR 52.236-21, Specifications and Drawings (APR 1984)

51. FAR 52.243-4, Changes (APR 1984}

52. FAR 52.245-01, Property Records.(APR ]984)

53. FAR 52.245-02, Government Property (Fixed Price Contract). (APR 1984)

54. FAR 52.245-4, Government-Furnished Property (Short Form) (APR 1984)

55. FAR 52.246-12, Inspection of Construction (APR 1984)

56. FAR 52.246-21, Warranty of Construction (APR 1984)

57. FAR 52.248-3, Value Engineering-Constructlon (APR 1984)

58. FAR 52.249-2, Termination for Convenience of the Government
(Fixed-Price) Alternate I (APR 1984)

59. FAR 52.249-I0, Default (Fixed-Price Construction) (APR ]984)

60. FAR SUPP 52.217-7]22, Notice and Assistance Regarding Patent and
Copyright Infringement (APR 1984)

6]. FAR SUPP 52.219-7000, Small Business and-Small Disadvantaged Business
(APR 1984)

62. FAR SUPP 52.233-7000, Certification of Requests for Adjustment or
Relief Exceeding $I00,000 (FEB 1980)

63. FAR SbPP 52.236-7000, Composition of Contractor (JAN 1965)

64. FAR SUPP 52.236-700l, hodification of Proposals Pric Breakdown
(APR 1968)

65. FAR SUPP 52.236-7003, Shop Dra.:ings (OCT 1976)

66. FAR SUPP 52.236-7005, Salvage l,;aterials and Equipment (JAN 1965)

67. FR SUPP 52.236-7006, l.isplcced I.:terial (JAil 1965)

68. FAR SUPP 52.236-7007, Identification of Eployees (JAN 1965)

o 86 94 12
AMENDMENT NO. .
,Contract Clauses 3





69. FAR SUPP 52.236-7050(a), Patent Indemnity (JUI 1974)

70. FAR SUP? 52.235-7051, Rights in

7I. FAR SUPP 52.243-7001, PricCn

72. Cefense AcquisitCon Regulations (DAR) 7-602.37;-Subcontractors
(|979 R)

73. FAR 52.247-64, Preference For Privately Owned U.S. Flag Commercial
Vessels (APR 1984)

(a) When ocean transportation is required to bring supplies, materials,
or equipment to the construction site from the United States either for use in
performance of, or for incorporation in, the work called for by this contract,.
the Contractor shall use privately owned US.-flag coercial vessels to the
extent.that such vessels are available at rates that are falr and reasonable
for privately owned.U.S.-flag commercial vessels.

(b) The Contractor shall not make any shipment exceeding I0 measurement
tons (400 cubic feet) by vessels other than privately owned U.S.-flag
coerclal vessels without (I) notifying the Contracting Officer that
U.S.-flag commercial vessels are not available at rates that are fair and
reasonable for such vessels and (2) obtaining permission to ship in other
vessels. If permission is granted, the contract price shall be equitably
adjusted to reflect the difference in cost.

(c) (I) The Contractor shall submit one legible copy of a rated on-bo@rd
ocean bill of lading for each shipment to both (i) the Contracting Officer and
(ii) the Division of National Cargo, Office of Market Develpment, Maritime
Administration, U.S. Department of Transportation, ashington, DC 20590.
Subcontractor bills of ladlng shall be submitted through the Prime Contractor.

(2) The Contractor shall furnish these bill of lading copies
within 20 working das of the date of loading for shipments originating in the
United States or(li) within 30 working days for shipments originating outside
the United States. Eachbill of lading copy shall contain the following
information:

|AJ mponsorlng u.m. buverlmen

(B) Name of vessel.
(C) Vessel flag of registry.
(D) Date of loading.
(E) Port of loading.
(F) Port of final discharge.
(G) Description of commodity.
(H) Gross weight in pounds and cubic feet if available.
(1) Total ocean freight revenue in U.S. dollars.

(d) Except for small purchases as described in 48 CFR 13, the Contractor
shall !nsert the substance of this clause, including this prgrph (d), in
all sL’bcontracts or purchase.orCers under this contract.

05 86 54 %

AMDMm0
Contract Causes 4





(e) The requirement in paragraph {a) does not apply to-
(l} Small purchases as defi,ed in 48 CFR 13;
{2) Carsces carried in vessels c? the PanaMa Canal Cc:issici cr as

required or authorized by la’.t or tretc/;
(3) Ocean transporatlon be .=.n foreign countries of supp!ie

purchased with fore.gn currencies ,ade available,.or derived from funds that
are made available, under the Foreign Assis.’.ance Act of 1961 (22 U.S.C. 2353);
and

(4) Shipr,.ents of classified supplies when the classification
prohibits the use of non-Government vessels.

(f) Guidance regarding fair and reasonable rates for privately owned
la.S.-flag commercial vessels may be obtained from the Division of National
Cargo, Office of Market Development, Maritime Administration, U.S. Department
of Transportation, Washington, DC 20590, Phone: 202-426-4610.

05 86 54 12
AMENDMENT NO.

Contract Clauses 5




